Parallel grippers HGPPI, precise and positionable
Subject to change – 2010/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPPI, precise and positionable
Key features
General information
The parallel gripper HGPPI is a
servopneumatic proportional gripper.
It permits free and independent

Subject to change – 2010/024 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPPI, precise and positionable
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
1
2
3
5
4
6
Accessories
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Centring sleeve
ZBH-7
For centring when mounting 10
2 Silencer
U-M3
For damping the noise level u
3 Push-in fitting
QSM-M3-4
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard external diameters quick star
4 Plug
FBS-…
Profibus connector with 9-pin Sub-D plug 10
5 Cable with socket
SIM-M12-…
For connecting the voltage supply 10
6 Earth terminal Included in the scope of delivery of the gripper –
7 – Drive/gripper combinations adapter kit
Type codes
HGPPI — 12 — 10 — PB
Type
HGPPI Parallel gripper
Size
Stroke
Interface
PB Profibus DP
-V- New
2010/02 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPPI, precise and positionable
Technical data
Function -N- Size
12
-T- Total stroke
20 mm
General technical data
Size 12
Mechanical data
Design Twin pistonsg
Ball bearing cage guide
With integrated directly actuated poppet valves
With integrated sequence controller
With integrated displacement encoder
With integrated pressure sensors
With integrated closed-loop control
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripper function Parallel
Number of gripper jaws 2
Variable stroke range per gripper jaw [mm] 0 … 10
Pneumatic connection M3
Repetition accuracy [mm] ± 0.1
Max. interchangeability [mm] ≤ 0.2
Max. gripper jaw backlash [mm] 0
Max. gripper jaw angular play [°] 0
Position sensing With hall sensor
Typical positioning time [ms] 150 … 250
Type of mounting Via female thread and centring sleeveyp g
With dovetail-groove
Assembly position Any
Minimum positioning stroke [mm] 0.2
Min. positioning speed [mm/s] 1
Weight [g] 650
Electrical data
Nominal voltage, load supply [V DC] 24 ±10%
Nominal voltage, logic supply [V DC] 24 ±10%
Residual ripple 5%
Max. current consumption, load [A] 0.07
Max. current consumption, logic [A] 0.2
Electrical connection Plug, M12x1, 4-pin
Fieldbus
Fieldbus coupling Profibus DP
Version RS 485 with electrical isolation
Addressing range 0 … 125 with DIL switches
Electrical connection Sub-D socket, 9-pin
-V- New
Subject to change – 2010/026 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPPI, precise and positionable